\$40,00 12142

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kevin G. Kolpasky	06/04/2008
Joseph M. Polewarczyk	06/04/2008
Jan H. Aase	06/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GM Global Technology Operations, Inc.
Street Address:	300 Renaissance Center
City:	Detroit
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48265-3000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12142837	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)221-2575

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 816-204-6430

 Email:
 wjj@jacobllc.com

Correspondent Name: SLJ, LLC

Address Line 1: 324 E. 11th St., Ste. 101

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P002556-RD-JMC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William J. Jacob

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_P002556#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021124 FRAME: 0305

500571877

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P002556-US-NP/RD/JMC entitled

COVER HAVING COLLAPSIBLE STORAGE BINS

filed, I authorize atto	a declaration dated as indicated below. If to bring JOHN M. CARD to insert the application arentheses (filed	on number and filing date of said
Inventor's signature	Ki D KAM	Date 6 4 / 128
Full name :	KEVIN G. KOLPASKY	Declaration dated:
Residence:	OAKLAND TOWNSHIP, MICHIGAN	6/4/08
Inventor's signature	Jul Ir. Polin	Date <u>C/4/CX</u>
Full name:	JOSEPH M. POLEWARCZYK	Declaration dated:
Residence:	ROCHESTER HILLS, MICHIGAN	6/1/68
Inventor's signature	Jutt. am	Date_ 4/5/ 2008
Full name:	JAN H. AASE	Declaration dated:
Residence:	OAKLAND TOWNSHIP, MICHIGAN	6/5/2008

RECORDED: 06/20/2008

PATENT REEL: 021124 FRAME: 0306